

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATHI

MAIN CASE No.W.P.No.7459 of 2026

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl.No.	DATE	ORDER	Office Note
03.	16.06.2026	<u>RRR, J & TCDS, J</u> The learned counsel appearing for the petitioner would submit that the conditional order of payment of 10% of the disputed tax could not be complied with. In view of the above submission, the said order stands vacated. For filing of a counter-affidavit, post on 20.07.2026. <u>RRR,J</u> <u>TCDS,J</u> KPV	